Date: March 26th, 2021

## **DESCRIPTION OF SIMILARITY**

between ORIGINAL and SIMILARITY

Name of Appliance : <u>2.4GHz Frequency Hopping Transmitter (FCC part 15.247)</u>

SIMILARITY Model No. : <u>KX-TGE470 (Base Unit)</u>

FCC ID: ACJ96NKX-TGE270A

ORIGINAL Model No. : KX-TGD860 (Base Unit)

Approval Date : <u>Dec 2020. Approved.</u> FCC ID: ACJ96NKX-TGD860

	BASIC MODEL	SIMILAR MODEL
	KX-TGD860	KX-TGE470
Bluetooth Module	P.C Board of B	th module  Justooth Module  mmon.
Software	Suffix No. 99-PNXA1032xx	Suffix No. 99-PNXA1015xx
AC adaptor	Both models are used to PNLV226 AC adaptor.	

We declare that the Bluetooth module of KX-TGD860 and KX-TGE470 are identical in hardware. Regarding the test with conducted of FCC part 15.247 (2.4GHz Frequency Hopping Transmitter), the test of KX-TGE470 are packaged for the test of KX-TGD860 with the following items.

- (1) Bluetooth Module for both models are common.
- (2) AC adaptor for both models are same PNLV226.

<sup>\*</sup>As the Bluetooth module in KX-TGE470 (FCC ID: ACJ96NKX-TGE270A) is identical to the Bluetooth Module in KX-TGD860 (FCC ID: ACJ96NKX-TGD860), the test results of Nemko Test Report No: xxxxx-x for KX-TGD860 continue to be valid for the Bluetooth part in FCC ID: ACJ96NKX-TGE270A.